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The purposes of this study were to study the sexual value, risk behaviors, the relationships
between sexual value and risk behaviors, the relationships between population characteristics and
sexual value, and the relationships between population characteristics and risk behaviors of

athayom suksa six students in secondary schools under the Jurisdiction of the Ministry of
Education in Bangkok Metropolis. The samples were 400 mathayom suksa six students. The
questionnaires were constructed by the researcher and all questionnaires were returned. The data
were then analyzed in terms of percentages, means, standard deviations, Chi-square test, multiple
regression analysis and multiple logistic regression analysis.

The findings were as follows :

1. Most students have negative sexual value (62.3%). The risk behaviors were alcohol
consuming  (79.5%), using sexual stimulant media (78.8%), holding hand with the lover or the
opposite sex (66.8%), going to entertainment venues (52.7%), petting (40.8%) and using drugs
(8.2%).

2. Sexual value and risk behaviors were found significantly related at the .05 level.

3. The relationships Petween population characteristics and sexual value ‘'were sex and
school types.

4. The relationships between population characteristics and risk behaviors were as follows:

4.1 Alcoholic consumption was related to subject fields and school types.
4.2 Going to entertainment venues were related to subject fields, school types, monthly
allowance and sexual knowledge resources.
4.3 Drug using was related to sex arid students’ residents.
4.4 Using sexual stimulant media was related to sex and school types.
4.5 Holding hand with the lover or the opposite sex was related to subject fields and
school types.
4.6 Petting was related to school types.
Department Physical Education
Field of study Health Education Advisor's signature

Academic year 2000 Co-Advisor's signature...






— <t O O O oo oo

19
29

31

31

31

39
41

42

43

43






.3
.39
w45

— N M <

.. 48

.ol
. 93

. ok

. 98

. 98

58
.99

10

12

. 60

. 61
. 63
. b4
. 66
. 69

. N

13
14
15
16
17

18
19

.13
o 19

20



	ปกภาษาไทย


	ปกภาษาอังกฤษ


	หน้าอนุมัติ


	บทคัดย่อภาษาไทย


	บทคัดย่อภาษาอังกฤษ 

	กิตติกรรมประกาศ


	สารบัญ



